PROPOSED AGENDA

DAY 1: GUIDING PRINCIPLES FOR GLOBAL HEALTH

Time

Session

Proposed Presenter(s)

Chair: Marissa Becker, Professor, University of Manitoba

11:15-12:00
12:00-12:10

12:10-12:20
12:20-12:50

12:50-13:20

13:20-13:50

13:50-14:15

Light lunch and Registration

Welcome and opening remarks

Overview of workshop objectives

CIHR Framework for Action on
Global Health Research

Sex and gender considerations in
global health

Leveraging cross-contextual
learnings to advance health
equity: Reflections from the J. C.
Wilt Infectious Diseases Research
Centre

Break

Erin Love, Program Manager, CAHR
Andrew Matejcic, Executive Director, CAHR
Marissa Becker, Professor, University of Manitoba

Suzete Dos Santos, Assistant Director, CIHR-Institute of
Infection and Immunity

Angela Kaida, Scientific Director, CIHR-Institute of
Gender and Health

Paul Sandstrom, Director, National Sexually Transmitted
and Blood Borne Infections Laboratory, PHAC

Chair: Souradet Shaw, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba

14:15-14:45

14:45-15:15

15:15-16:15

16:15-16:35

16:35-16:45

The evolution of global health:
Definitions, roles, and power

The decolonization of global
health

Panel discussion: Navigating
disruptions in diverse global
health contexts

Audience Q&A with panelists

Wrap Up

Robert Lorway, Professor, University of Manitoba

Shashika Bandara, Postdoctoral Fellow, McGill University

Facilitator: Ties Boerma, Professor, University of
Manitoba

Panelists:

e Shashika Bandara, Postdoctoral Fellow, McGill
University

e Patricia Garcia, Professor, Universidad Peruana
Cayetano Heredia

e Joshua Kimani, Partners for Health and
Development in Africa

e Robert Lorway, Professor, University of
Manitoba

e Lyle McKinnon, Associate Professor, University of
Manitoba

Souradet Shaw, Assistant Professor, University of
Manitoba



DAY 2: EQUITY IN PROCESSES AND OUTCOMES FOR GLOBAL HEALTH RESEARCH

Time

Session

Proposed Presenters

Chair: Lyle McKinnon, Associate Professor, University of Manitoba

8:30-9:00
9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-11:20

11:20-11:35

Breakfast and Registration

Accountability in global health
research to ensure equitable
outcomes in HIV/STBBI

Reflections on how fundamental
biomedical researchers can
contribute to global health

Vision for the National
Microbiology Laboratory’s role in
global health research (TBC)

Round Table Discussion:
Reconciling (academic) career
expectations with realities of
global health research

Break

Patricia Garcia, Professor, Universidad Peruana Cayetano
Heredia

Keith Fowke, Professor and Head, Department of
Medical Microbiology and Infectious Diseases, University
of Manitoba

Jason Kindrachuk, Vice President, National Microbiology
Laboratory (TBC)

Facilitator: Lisa Lazarus, Assistant Professor, University of
Manitoba

Discussants:

e Genevieve Boily-Larouche, Managing Director,
Global Strategy Lab, York University

e Souleymane Diabate, Associate Professor,
University of Laval

e Carmen Logie, Professor, University of Toronto

e Souradet Shaw, Assistant Professor, University of
Manitoba

e Aida Sivro, Head, Viral STI Section, National
Microbiology Laboratory

Chair: Leigh McClarty, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba

11:35-12:20

12:20-13:20

13:20-13:50

13:50-14:10

14:10-14:20

Breakout group discussions with
Round Table discussants

Lunch

Opportunities and roles for
Canadian HIV/STBBI researchers
in global health

James Blanchard, Executive Director and Professor,
Institute for Global Public Health, University of Manitoba

Audience Q&A / Plenary discussion

Wrap Up

Andrew Matejcic, Executive Director, CAHR

Leigh McClarty, Assistant Professor, University of
Manitoba



