PROPOSED AGENDA

DAY 1: GUIDING PRINCIPLES FOR GLOBAL HEALTH

Time	Session	Proposed Presenter(s)
<u>Chair</u> : Marissa Becker, Professor, University of Manitoba		
11:15-12:00	Light lunch and Registration	
12:00-12:10	Welcome and opening remarks	Erin Love, Program Manager, CAHR
		Andrew Matejcic, Executive Director, CAHR
12:10-12:20	Overview of workshop objectives	Marissa Becker, Professor, University of Manitoba
12:20-12:50	CIHR Framework for Action on Global Health Research	Suzete Dos Santos, Assistant Director, CIHR-Institute of Infection and Immunity
12:50-13:20	Sex and gender considerations in global health	Angela Kaida, Scientific Director, CIHR-Institute of Gender and Health
13:20-13:50	Leveraging cross-contextual learnings to advance health equity: Reflections from the J. C. Wilt Infectious Diseases Research Centre	Paul Sandstrom, Director, National Sexually Transmitted and Blood Borne Infections Laboratory, PHAC
13:50-14:15	Break	
<u>Chair</u> : Souradet Shaw, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba		
14:15-14:45	The evolution of global health: Definitions, roles, and power	Robert Lorway, Professor, University of Manitoba
14:45-15:15	The decolonization of global health	Shashika Bandara, Postdoctoral Fellow, McGill University
15:15-16:15	Panel discussion: Navigating disruptions in diverse global health contexts	 Facilitator: Ties Boerma, Professor, University of Manitoba Panelists: Shashika Bandara, Postdoctoral Fellow, McGill University Patricia Garcia, Professor, Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia Joshua Kimani, Partners for Health and Development in Africa Robert Lorway, Professor, University of Manitoba Lyle McKinnon, Associate Professor, University of Manitoba
16:15-16:35	Audience Q&A with panelists	
16:35-16:45	Wrap Up	Souradet Shaw, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba

DAY 2: EQUITY IN PROCESSES AND OUTCOMES FOR GLOBAL HEALTH RESEARCH

Time	Session	Proposed Presenters	
Chair: Lyle McKinnon, Associate Professor, University of Manitoba			
8:30-9:00	Breakfast and Registration		
9:00-9:30	Accountability in global health research to ensure equitable outcomes in HIV/STBBI	Patricia García, Professor, Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia	
9:30-10:00	Reflections on how fundamental biomedical researchers can contribute to global health	Keith Fowke, Professor and Head, Department of Medical Microbiology and Infectious Diseases, University of Manitoba	
10:00-10:20	Vision for the National Microbiology Laboratory's role in global health research (TBC)	Jason Kindrachuk, Vice President, National Microbiology Laboratory <i>(TBC)</i>	
10:20-11:20	Round Table Discussion: Reconciling (academic) career expectations with realities of global health research	 Facilitator: Lisa Lazarus, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba Discussants: Geneviève Boily-Larouche, Managing Director, Global Strategy Lab, York University Souleymane Diabate, Associate Professor, University of Laval Carmen Logie, Professor, University of Toronto Souradet Shaw, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba Aida Sivro, Head, Viral STI Section, National Microbiology Laboratory 	
11:20-11:35	Break		
<u>Chair</u> : Leigh Mo	Clarty, Assistant Professor, Universit	y of Manitoba	
11:35-12:20	Breakout group discussions with Round Table discussants		
12:20-13:20	Lunch		
13:20-13:50	Opportunities and roles for Canadian HIV/STBBI researchers in global health	James Blanchard, Executive Director and Professor, Institute for Global Public Health, University of Manitoba	
13:50-14:10	Audience Q&A / Plenary discussion		
14:10-14:20	Wrap Up	Andrew Matejcic, Executive Director, CAHR Leigh McClarty, Assistant Professor, University of Manitoba	